also referred to renowned institutions as per requirement. 

iv) CMPDI provides financial assistance/grant of Rs.1.00 lac to DAV Public School, 
Gandhi Nagar, Ranchi.  

v) Scholarships were awarded to 137 nos. of children for 2008-09 session for which 
Rs. 1,49,160/- (Rupees one lakh forty nine thousand one hundred and sixty) has 
been incurred during the year under review. 

vi) 3(Three) nos. of computers and UPS have been provided to Gondwana Primary 
School, CMPDI Campus, Kanke Road, Ranchi. 

vii) A sum of Rs.10000/- (Rupees ten thousand) only was given as financial assistance

[...]

assistance for celebration of Independence Day & Republic Day to Birsa High 
School, Hathiagonda, Kanke Road, Ranchi.. 

ix) The dependents of employees who represented District/State/Nation in the field of 
sports were awarded prize amounting to Rs. 33,000/- (Rupees thirty three 
thousand). 

x) Cash Award amounting to Rs. 35,480/- (Rupees thirty five thousand four hundred 
eighty) only was given to the wards of the employees who secured 90% and above 
marks in the Xth & XIIth Board Examination held in the year 2009. 

xi) Gratuity & Pension papers are being given to the employees on the day of their 
superannuation. 

xii) All the employees of CMPDIL are getting their salary through Bank.